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Little Hawkeye Conference XC Championship - Varsity Girls

Pickard Park - Indianola, IA

Oct. 9, 2023

60s and Sunny
Results by Cal Murdock

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

                                  Last updated Oct. 9, 2023 6:01 PM
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD

  1 Dallas Center Grimes     35    1    5    6   11   12   18   19  19:23.8  1:25.5
  2 Pella                    37    3    4    7    8   15   17   22  19:26.4  0:59.8
  3 Indianola                57    2    9   10   16   20   21   23  19:51.2  1:17.2
  4 Oskaloosa               135   14   25   29   32   35   45   47  21:58.5  3:18.8
  5 Norwalk                 140   24   26   27   30   33   34   38  22:00.7  1:57.3
  6 Pella Christian         166   13   28   40   42   43   44   46  22:57.9  4:41.2
  7 Newton                  184   31   36   37   39   41   48   49  23:30.2  1:30.3

Incomplete Teams: 
Individuals

 PLACE         FINISHER          TIME

1. Dallas Center Grimes
    1  Piper Messerly, 9        18:32.6  
    5  Emily Meyers, 11         19:14.8  
    6  Maddy Stevens, 11        19:18.1  
   11  Addison Dooley, 10       19:55.1  
   12  Abbey Angus, 12          19:58.1  
   18  Jordan Meyers, 11        20:16.6  
   19  Maddie Schmitz, 11       20:18.2  
Total Time = 1:36:58.7     Total Places = 35

2. Pella
    3  Marissa Ferebee, 10      19:05.7  
    4  Ruth Dunham, 9           19:13.3  
    7  Raegan Snieder, 11       19:22.8  
    8  Autumn Blink, 12         19:24.4  
   15  Lizzie Neumann, 10       20:05.5  
   17  Elsie Brenneman, 9       20:16.1  
   22  Macy Schroeder, 12       20:42.1  
Total Time = 1:37:11.7     Total Places = 37

3. Indianola
    2  Gracie Foster, 12        19:05.2  
    9  Jordyn Brown, 11         19:40.7  
   10  Hadley Erickson, 9       19:53.7  
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   16  Paige Hoger, 9           20:13.8  
   20  Leah Hartford, 10        20:22.4  
   21  Lilly Hoger, 9           20:28.7  
   23  Remy Sivertsen, 12       20:58.0  
Total Time = 1:39:15.8     Total Places = 57

4. Oskaloosa
   14  Tierney Carter, 10       20:02.7  
   25  Emmalee Wells-Stout, 11  21:13.5  
   29  Evelyn Adam, 12          22:18.9  
   32  Josie Adam, 10           22:55.7  
   35  Ella Walter, 9           23:21.5  
   45  Kimber VanEngelenhoven, 1225:21.5  
   47  Sarah Phillips, 12       25:40.9  
Total Time = 1:49:52.3     Total Places = 135

5. Norwalk
   24  Pearl Brown, 10          21:07.8  
   26  Maya Butler, 11          21:41.6  
   27  Anita Scholten, 10       21:45.5  
   30  Andie Davitt, 11         22:23.4  
   33  Morgan Swartzlander, 12  23:05.1  
   34  Audrey Warren, 11        23:14.8  
   38  Lhotse Samuelson, 9      23:42.4  
Total Time = 1:50:03.4     Total Places = 140

6. Pella Christian
   13  Bailey Vos, 10           19:59.4  
   28  Jaclyn Holmes, 12        22:05.0  
   40  Julia Schmalcs, 10       23:47.0  
   42  Carly Huyser, 12         24:17.2  
   43  Amelia Boender, 12       24:40.5  
   44  Greta Vos, 9             25:00.8  
   46  Karis Fikkert, 12        25:26.6  
Total Time = 1:54:49.1     Total Places = 166

7. Newton
   31  Bella Winther, 10        22:41.0  
   36  Lauren Clarke, 10        23:23.7  
   37  Cameron Sharp, 11        23:28.0  
   39  Meghan Trout, 9          23:46.9  
   41  Sarah Malow, 9           24:11.3  
   48  Alivia Kingery, 9        25:43.0  
   49  Paxton Panada, 9         26:57.9  
Total Time = 1:57:30.9     Total Places = 184
        TEAM    
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM         

Top

    1     1  Piper Messerly, 9        18:32.6    Dallas Center Grimes 
    2     2  Gracie Foster, 12        19:05.2    Indianola            
    3     3  Marissa Ferebee, 10      19:05.7    Pella                
    4     4  Ruth Dunham, 9           19:13.3    Pella                
    5     5  Emily Meyers, 11         19:14.8    Dallas Center Grimes 
    6     6  Maddy Stevens, 11        19:18.1    Dallas Center Grimes 
    7     7  Raegan Snieder, 11       19:22.8    Pella                
    8     8  Autumn Blink, 12         19:24.4    Pella                
    9     9  Jordyn Brown, 11         19:40.7    Indianola            
   10    10  Hadley Erickson, 9       19:53.7    Indianola            
   11    11  Addison Dooley, 10       19:55.1    Dallas Center Grimes 
   12    12  Abbey Angus, 12          19:58.1    Dallas Center Grimes 
   13    13  Bailey Vos, 10           19:59.4    Pella Christian      
   14    14  Tierney Carter, 10       20:02.7    Oskaloosa            
   15    15  Lizzie Neumann, 10       20:05.5    Pella                
   16    16  Paige Hoger, 9           20:13.8    Indianola            
   17    17  Elsie Brenneman, 9       20:16.1    Pella                
   18    18  Jordan Meyers, 11        20:16.6    Dallas Center Grimes 
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   19    19  Maddie Schmitz, 11       20:18.2    Dallas Center Grimes 
   20    20  Leah Hartford, 10        20:22.4    Indianola            
   21    21  Lilly Hoger, 9           20:28.7    Indianola            
   22    22  Macy Schroeder, 12       20:42.1    Pella                
   23    23  Remy Sivertsen, 12       20:58.0    Indianola            
   24    24  Pearl Brown, 10          21:07.8    Norwalk              
   25    25  Emmalee Wells-Stout, 11  21:13.5    Oskaloosa            
   26    26  Maya Butler, 11          21:41.6    Norwalk              
   27    27  Anita Scholten, 10       21:45.5    Norwalk              
   28    28  Jaclyn Holmes, 12        22:05.0    Pella Christian      
   29    29  Evelyn Adam, 12          22:18.9    Oskaloosa            
   30    30  Andie Davitt, 11         22:23.4    Norwalk              
   31    31  Bella Winther, 10        22:41.0    Newton               
   32    32  Josie Adam, 10           22:55.7    Oskaloosa            
   33    33  Morgan Swartzlander, 12  23:05.1    Norwalk              
   34    34  Audrey Warren, 11        23:14.8    Norwalk              
   35    35  Ella Walter, 9           23:21.5    Oskaloosa            
   36    36  Lauren Clarke, 10        23:23.7    Newton               
   37    37  Cameron Sharp, 11        23:28.0    Newton               
   38    38  Lhotse Samuelson, 9      23:42.4    Norwalk              
   39    39  Meghan Trout, 9          23:46.9    Newton               
   40    40  Julia Schmalcs, 10       23:47.0    Pella Christian      
   41    41  Sarah Malow, 9           24:11.3    Newton               
   42    42  Carly Huyser, 12         24:17.2    Pella Christian      
   43    43  Amelia Boender, 12       24:40.5    Pella Christian      
   44    44  Greta Vos, 9             25:00.8    Pella Christian      
   45    45  Kimber VanEngelenhoven, 1225:21.5    Oskaloosa            
   46    46  Karis Fikkert, 12        25:26.6    Pella Christian      
   47    47  Sarah Phillips, 12       25:40.9    Oskaloosa            
   48    48  Alivia Kingery, 9        25:43.0    Newton               
   49    49  Paxton Panada, 9         26:57.9    Newton               

Return to home page.
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Little Hawkeye Conference XC Championship 4 - Vars

Pickard Park - Indianola, IA

Oct. 9, 2023

Res

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific 

                                  Last updated Oct. 9, 2023 6:18 PM
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME S

  1 Pella                    34    1    2    8   10   13   14   26  16:14.1  0
  2 Norwalk                  46    3    6    7   11   19   21   23  16:24.9  0
  3 Dallas Center Grimes     49    4    5    9   15   16   17   20  16:29.7  0
  4 Indianola               128   12   22   25   32   37   38   47  17:25.5  1
  5 Oskaloosa               158   18   28   30   39   43   46   48  17:54.6  1
  6 Newton                  163   27   31   34   35   36   41   42  17:59.9  0
  7 Pella Christian         170   24   29   33   40   44   45   49  18:04.6  1

Incomplete Teams: 
Individuals

 PLACE         FINISHER          TIME

1. Pella
    1  Canaan Dunham, 10        15:47.4  
    2  Nathan VanderWaal, 12    15:53.3  
    8  Devon Browne, 11         16:20.5  
   10  Noah Schuknecht, 10      16:31.5  
   13  Mason Gaulke, 10         16:37.8  
   14  Aren Hellbusch, 11       16:44.5  
   26  Stephen Gaul, 12         17:31.5  
Total Time = 1:21:10.5     Total Places = 34

2. Norwalk
    3  Noah Buhrow, 12          16:00.7  
    6  Tony Anania, 11          16:13.4  
    7  Teegan Kralik, 10        16:18.5  
   11  Sam Parker, 10           16:32.9  
   19  Henry Groos, 11          16:58.7  
   21  Corbin Oswald, 11        17:08.9  
   23  Grant Wallace, 11        17:10.2  
Total Time = 1:22:04.2     Total Places = 46

3. Dallas Center Grimes
4 Elias Arbuckle, 11 16:11.7
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    4  Elias Arbuckle, 11       16:11.7  
    5  Jack Every, 12           16:12.5  
    9  Colin Mandernach, 10     16:26.5  
   15  Cael Ramsey, 10          16:46.2  
   16  Graham Ibeling, 9        16:51.5  
   17  Aj Angus, 12             16:56.0  
   20  Alex Pries, 12           17:07.2  
Total Time = 1:22:28.4     Total Places = 49

4. Indianola
   12  Reed Robbins, 10         16:33.0  
   22  Kiefer Barnes, 10        17:09.8  
   25  Paxton Bloom, 10         17:16.2  
   32  Owen Welling, 9          17:56.3  
   37  Isaiah Thomsen, 9        18:11.9  
   38  Sam Appel, 9             18:12.1  
   47  Kingston Bloom, 9        19:18.4  
Total Time = 1:27:07.2     Total Places = 128

5. Oskaloosa
   18  Will Roach, 12           16:57.9  
   28  Reed Peterson, 12        17:42.1  
   30  Sam Nelson, 10           17:52.4  
   39  Reid Luck, 11            18:14.4  
   43  Blake Herny, 10          18:45.9  
   46  Luke Abrahamson, 12      19:11.5  
   48  Oliver Smith, 11         19:52.2  
Total Time = 1:29:32.7     Total Places = 158

6. Newton
   27  Landon Menninga, 12      17:35.0  
   31  Lance Zaabel, 10         17:54.1  
   34  Presley Arnold, 12       18:08.7  
   35  Christian Buchli, 11     18:10.8  
   36  Asher Wood, 12           18:10.9  
   41  Jesus Murillo, 12        18:23.3  
   42  Javin Doland, 11         18:24.4  
Total Time = 1:29:59.5     Total Places = 163

7. Pella Christian
   24  Sawyer Meinders, 10      17:15.2  
   29  Deacon Branderhorst, 11  17:51.2  
   33  Tysen De Vries, 12       18:01.6  
   40  Paxton Bouma, 10         18:21.9  
   44  Eli Hoksbergen, 11       18:53.1  
   45  Shaun Bos, 12            18:58.7  
   49  Logan Gallaher, 10       19:55.7  
Total Time = 1:30:23.0     Total Places = 170
        TEAM    
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM         

Top

    1     1  Canaan Dunham, 10        15:47.4    Pella                
    2     2  Nathan VanderWaal, 12    15:53.3    Pella                
    3     3  Noah Buhrow, 12          16:00.7    Norwalk              
    4     4  Elias Arbuckle, 11       16:11.7    Dallas Center Grimes 
    5     5  Jack Every, 12           16:12.5    Dallas Center Grimes 
    6     6  Tony Anania, 11          16:13.4    Norwalk              
    7     7  Teegan Kralik, 10        16:18.5    Norwalk              
    8     8  Devon Browne, 11         16:20.5    Pella                
    9     9  Colin Mandernach, 10     16:26.5    Dallas Center Grimes 
   10    10  Noah Schuknecht, 10      16:31.5    Pella                
   11    11  Sam Parker, 10           16:32.9    Norwalk              
   12    12  Reed Robbins, 10         16:33.0    Indianola            
   13    13  Mason Gaulke, 10         16:37.8    Pella                
   14    14  Aren Hellbusch, 11       16:44.5    Pella                
   15    15  Cael Ramsey, 10          16:46.2    Dallas Center Grimes 
   16    16  Graham Ibeling, 9        16:51.5    Dallas Center Grimes 

17 17 Aj Angus 12 16:56 0 Dallas Center Grimes
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   17    17  Aj Angus, 12             16:56.0    Dallas Center Grimes 
   18    18  Will Roach, 12           16:57.9    Oskaloosa            
   19    19  Henry Groos, 11          16:58.7    Norwalk              
   20    20  Alex Pries, 12           17:07.2    Dallas Center Grimes 
   21    21  Corbin Oswald, 11        17:08.9    Norwalk              
   22    22  Kiefer Barnes, 10        17:09.8    Indianola            
   23    23  Grant Wallace, 11        17:10.2    Norwalk              
   24    24  Sawyer Meinders, 10      17:15.2    Pella Christian      
   25    25  Paxton Bloom, 10         17:16.2    Indianola            
   26    26  Stephen Gaul, 12         17:31.5    Pella                
   27    27  Landon Menninga, 12      17:35.0    Newton               
   28    28  Reed Peterson, 12        17:42.1    Oskaloosa            
   29    29  Deacon Branderhorst, 11  17:51.2    Pella Christian      
   30    30  Sam Nelson, 10           17:52.4    Oskaloosa            
   31    31  Lance Zaabel, 10         17:54.1    Newton               
   32    32  Owen Welling, 9          17:56.3    Indianola            
   33    33  Tysen De Vries, 12       18:01.6    Pella Christian      
   34    34  Presley Arnold, 12       18:08.7    Newton               
   35    35  Christian Buchli, 11     18:10.8    Newton               
   36    36  Asher Wood, 12           18:10.9    Newton               
   37    37  Isaiah Thomsen, 9        18:11.9    Indianola            
   38    38  Sam Appel, 9             18:12.1    Indianola            
   39    39  Reid Luck, 11            18:14.4    Oskaloosa            
   40    40  Paxton Bouma, 10         18:21.9    Pella Christian      
   41    41  Jesus Murillo, 12        18:23.3    Newton               
   42    42  Javin Doland, 11         18:24.4    Newton               
   43    43  Blake Herny, 10          18:45.9    Oskaloosa            
   44    44  Eli Hoksbergen, 11       18:53.1    Pella Christian      
   45    45  Shaun Bos, 12            18:58.7    Pella Christian      
   46    46  Luke Abrahamson, 12      19:11.5    Oskaloosa            
   47    47  Kingston Bloom, 9        19:18.4    Indianola            
   48    48  Oliver Smith, 11         19:52.2    Oskaloosa            
   49    49  Logan Gallaher, 10       19:55.7    Pella Christian      

Return to home page.
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Little Hawkeye Conference XC Championship - JV Girls

Pickard Park - Indianola, IA

Oct. 9, 2023

60s and Sunny
Results by Cal Murdock

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

                                  Last updated Oct. 9, 2023 5:09 PM
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD

  1 Dallas Center Grimes     25    1    4    5    7    8   15   17  21:06.8  0:52.9
  2 Pella                    37    2    3    9   10   13   14   20  21:25.2  1:18.6
  3 Indianola                66    6   11   12   18   19   21   25  21:59.6  1:12.5
  4 Norwalk                 111   16   22   23   24   26   28   29  23:12.0  1:42.7
  5 Pella Christian         155   27   30   31   32   35   36   40  25:31.8  2:32.8
  6 Oskaloosa               181   33   34   37   38   39   41       27:31.8  1:37.3

Incomplete Teams: Newton
Individuals

 PLACE         FINISHER          TIME

1. Dallas Center Grimes
    1  Tess Meggison, 12        20:33.1  
    4  Kylie Heaberlin, 10      21:05.5  
    5  Addy Lane, 9             21:07.3  
    7  Emerson McDermott, 10    21:21.9  
    8  Julia Mora, 9            21:25.9  
   15  Haydn Little, 12         22:08.6  
   17  Samantha Reis, 9         22:19.4  
Total Time = 1:45:33.7     Total Places = 25

2. Pella
    2  Kamry Trine, 9           20:42.0  
    3  Tess Paulsen, 12         20:58.5  
    9  Sophia Boonstra, 12      21:38.2  
   10  Jacie Trine, 12          21:46.3  
   13  Mara Schiebout, 11       22:00.6  
   14  Avary Hunsinger, 10      22:02.4  
   20  Emerson Wogen, 10        22:36.1  
Total Time = 1:47:05.6     Total Places = 37

3. Indianola
    6  Taylor Hoger, 11         21:20.7  
   11  Michaela Appel, 10       21:48.1  
   12  Rylee Tenges, 9          21:48.2  
   18  Keira Labertew, 9        22:27.6  
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   19  Piper Dahl, 12           22:33.1  
   21  Anna Blanchard, 11       23:00.0  
   25  Kayla Etnyre, 10         23:48.3  
Total Time = 1:49:57.7     Total Places = 66

4. Norwalk
   16  Brooke Seeley, 12        22:17.8  
   22  Kaiya Kralik, 12         23:10.7  
   23  Avery Drymon, 10         23:14.1  
   24  Kenzie McConville, 11    23:16.7  
   26  Sara Beckwith, 12        24:00.5  
   28  Izzy Konkol, 10          24:24.1  
   29  Brianna Havick, 9        24:26.4  
Total Time = 1:55:59.8     Total Places = 111

5. Pella Christian
   27  Nora Lamb, 9             24:21.8  
   30  Josie Settles, 10        24:45.9  
   31  Grace Ver Meer, 12       25:47.5  
   32  Lexi Branderhorst, 9     25:49.1  
   35  Erica De Bruin, 11       26:54.5  
   36  Alice Roose, 9           27:48.9  
   40  Claire Winn-Fogle, 12    28:60.0  
Total Time = 2:07:38.8     Total Places = 155

6. Oskaloosa
   33  Morgan Drost, 12         26:31.1  
   34  Lily Jenkinson, 9        26:53.0  
   37  Regan Abrahamson, 10     27:59.7  
   38  Kamyrn Maddy, 9          28:06.5  
   39  Alison Arellano, 12      28:08.3  
   41  Maddy Bihn, 11           29:56.5  
Total Time = 2:17:38.6     Total Places = 181
        TEAM    
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM         

Top

    1     1  Tess Meggison, 12        20:33.1    Dallas Center Grimes 
    2     2  Kamry Trine, 9           20:42.0    Pella                
    3     3  Tess Paulsen, 12         20:58.5    Pella                
    4     4  Kylie Heaberlin, 10      21:05.5    Dallas Center Grimes 
    5     5  Addy Lane, 9             21:07.3    Dallas Center Grimes 
    6     6  Taylor Hoger, 11         21:20.7    Indianola            
    7     7  Emerson McDermott, 10    21:21.9    Dallas Center Grimes 
    8     8  Julia Mora, 9            21:25.9    Dallas Center Grimes 
    9     9  Sophia Boonstra, 12      21:38.2    Pella                
   10    10  Jacie Trine, 12          21:46.3    Pella                
   11    11  Michaela Appel, 10       21:48.1    Indianola            
   12    12  Rylee Tenges, 9          21:48.2    Indianola            
   13    13  Mara Schiebout, 11       22:00.6    Pella                
   14    14  Avary Hunsinger, 10      22:02.4    Pella                
   15    15  Haydn Little, 12         22:08.6    Dallas Center Grimes 
   16    16  Brooke Seeley, 12        22:17.8    Norwalk              
   17    17  Samantha Reis, 9         22:19.4    Dallas Center Grimes 
   18    18  Keira Labertew, 9        22:27.6    Indianola            
   19    19  Piper Dahl, 12           22:33.1    Indianola            
   20    20  Emerson Wogen, 10        22:36.1    Pella                
   21        Chloe Punt, 11           22:56.1    Pella                
   22    21  Anna Blanchard, 11       23:00.0    Indianola            
   23        Sophie Meekma, 12        23:09.7    Dallas Center Grimes 
   24        Reanna DeVries, 10       23:10.5    Pella                
   25    22  Kaiya Kralik, 12         23:10.7    Norwalk              
   26    23  Avery Drymon, 10         23:14.1    Norwalk              
   27    24  Kenzie McConville, 11    23:16.7    Norwalk              
   28        Rose DeVries, 10         23:27.0    Pella                
   29        Kate Busby, 11           23:34.5    Dallas Center Grimes 
   30        Emily Kleckner, 10       23:41.4    Dallas Center Grimes 
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   31        Kadence Jaworski, 11     23:45.2    Pella                
   32    25  Kayla Etnyre, 10         23:48.3    Indianola            
   33    26  Sara Beckwith, 12        24:00.5    Norwalk              
   34        Kate Baker, 11           24:01.9    Indianola            
   35        Addison VanWyk, 10       24:14.1    Pella                
   36    27  Nora Lamb, 9             24:21.8    Pella Christian      
   37        Mya Christensen, 10      24:23.2    Dallas Center Grimes 
   38    28  Izzy Konkol, 10          24:24.1    Norwalk              
   39    29  Brianna Havick, 9        24:26.4    Norwalk              
   40        Emerson Sup, 12          24:26.5    Norwalk              
   41        Gehringer Averi, 9       24:45.9    Indianola            
   42    30  Josie Settles, 10        24:45.9    Pella Christian      
   43        Camryn Stewart, 10       24:47.1    Norwalk              
   44        Adalyn Kuhns, 9          24:58.6    Dallas Center Grimes 
   45        Addie Basler, 10         25:07.1    Dallas Center Grimes 
   46        Isabella Smith, 10       25:07.2    Pella                
   47        Josie Boll, 10           25:14.2    Pella                
   48        Ella Seeley, 10          25:16.8    Norwalk              
   49        Ava Norem, 10            25:19.9    Norwalk              
   50        Olivia Welch, 10         25:26.3    Norwalk              
   51        Greta Miller, 9          25:28.8    Pella                
   52        Carlyn Henry, 10         25:29.6    Pella                
   53        Gwen Hermanson, 9        25:31.1    Dallas Center Grimes 
   54        Carolina Flores, 11      25:37.5    Norwalk              
   55        Faith Galeazzi, 12       25:42.5    Pella                
   56        Pheobe Schrauben, 11     25:45.3    Pella                
   57        Libbie Verba, 10         25:45.7    Indianola            
   58    31  Grace Ver Meer, 12       25:47.5    Pella Christian      
   59    32  Lexi Branderhorst, 9     25:49.1    Pella Christian      
   60        Rebekah Wittenberg, 10   25:56.5    Pella                
   61        Halle Olson, 10          26:21.9    Dallas Center Grimes 
   62        Sage Sivertsen, 10       26:29.0    Indianola            
   63        Jaylee Mease, 9          26:29.3    Dallas Center Grimes 
   64    33  Morgan Drost, 12         26:31.1    Oskaloosa            
   65        Nora Ausman, 11          26:37.1    Pella                
   66        Brittany Hall, 11        26:45.6    Indianola            
   67    34  Lily Jenkinson, 9        26:53.0    Oskaloosa            
   68    35  Erica De Bruin, 11       26:54.5    Pella Christian      
   69        Lily VanDusseldorp, 12   27:01.8    Pella                
   70        Maggie Evans, 9          27:25.0    Norwalk              
   71        Payton Hunter, 12        27:31.4    Norwalk              
   72        Mara Redenius, 11        27:37.4    Dallas Center Grimes 
   73    36  Alice Roose, 9           27:48.9    Pella Christian      
   74    37  Regan Abrahamson, 10     27:59.7    Oskaloosa            
   75    38  Kamyrn Maddy, 9          28:06.5    Oskaloosa            
   76    39  Alison Arellano, 12      28:08.3    Oskaloosa            
   77        Lyndon Norton, 10        28:10.5    Pella                
   78        Charlie Peterson, 11     28:23.6    Dallas Center Grimes 
   79        Lilian Wadsworth, 9      28:42.6    Newton               
   80    40  Claire Winn-Fogle, 12    28:60.0    Pella Christian      
   81        Alexa Jones, 9           29:08.2    Dallas Center Grimes 
   82        Zoie Hildreth, 9         29:18.8    Norwalk              
   83        Ta'mya Martin Napier, 9  29:24.6    Norwalk              
   84        Emma Adair, 10           29:53.9    Dallas Center Grimes 
   85    41  Maddy Bihn, 11           29:56.5    Oskaloosa            
   86        Alexis Dirksen, 10       30:17.7    Newton               
   87        Ellie Dykstra, 9         30:42.5    Pella Christian      
   88        Halley Beaudet, 11       31:06.3    Dallas Center Grimes 
   89        Cameron Knouse, 10       31:09.2    Pella                
   90        Olivia Pelock, 12        31:41.5    Newton               
   91        Mackenzie Firman, 11     32:06.6    Indianola            
   92        Morgan McAninch, 10      33:02.3    Pella                
   93        Julianna Robbins, 9      33:04.8    Pella                
   94        Raquel Gao, 10           34:22.6    Dallas Center Grimes 
   95        Mesa Worley, 11          35:07.8    Dallas Center Grimes 
   96        Tamika Rodenborn, 10     39:20.2    Newton               
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Little Hawkeye Conference XC Championship 2 - JV Boys

Pickard Park - Indianola, IA

Oct. 9, 2023

60s and Sunny
Results by Cal Murdock

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

                                  Last updated Oct. 9, 2023 6:08 PM
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD

  1 Dallas Center Grimes     21    2    3    4    5    7    9   10  17:36.5  0:21.3
  2 Norwalk                  53    6    8   12   13   14   16   17  17:56.2  0:24.1
  3 Pella                    64    1   11   15   18   19   20   21  18:00.7  1:00.7
  4 Indianola               121   22   23   24   25   27   29   31  19:04.0  1:23.8
  5 Pella Christian         158   28   30   32   33   35   38   40  20:26.7  1:03.0
  6 Oskaloosa               193   34   37   39   41   42   44   48  21:27.7  1:01.2
  7 Newton                  196   26   36   43   45   46   47   49  21:36.6  3:42.8

Incomplete Teams: 
Individuals

 PLACE         FINISHER          TIME

1. Dallas Center Grimes
    2  Carson Ibeling, 11       17:22.8  
    3  Ben Every, 12            17:36.6  
    4  Jack Meggison, 9         17:37.4  
    5  Sam Mora, 11             17:41.6  
    7  Ben Pudenz, 10           17:44.0  
    9  Will Weydert, 12         17:53.5  
   10  Harper Gessman, 10       17:54.7  
Total Time = 1:28:02.4     Total Places = 21

2. Norwalk
    6  Daniel Webster, 12       17:43.1  
    8  Sam Buhrow, 9            17:45.2  
   12  Carson Fenster, 12       18:01.8  
   13  Aj Mosqueda, 11          18:03.4  
   14  Aksel Beedon, 9          18:07.2  
   16  Lane Osterloh, 10        18:11.7  
   17  Jamison Bice, 12         18:15.9  
Total Time = 1:29:40.7     Total Places = 53

3. Pella
    1  Jake Huston, 12          17:19.9  
   11  Wyatt VanDyke, 12        17:57.0  
   15  Kaiden Browne, 11        18:09.3  
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   18  Loic O'Neil, 11          18:16.5  
   19  Atticus Vos, 12          18:20.6  
   20  Porter Carlton, 9        18:23.0  
   21  Evan Johnston, 10        18:25.9  
Total Time = 1:30:03.3     Total Places = 64

4. Indianola
   22  Sam Nochvay, 9           18:26.4  
   23  Gavin Reed, 11           18:52.0  
   24  Sammy Ross, 12           18:57.5  
   25  Zeke Patterson, 9        19:13.8  
   27  Wyatt Guely, 12          19:50.2  
   29  Luke Casey, 12           20:01.8  
   31  Noah Kjellberg, 10       20:10.6  
Total Time = 1:35:19.9     Total Places = 121

5. Pella Christian
   28  Will Vanden Bosch, 9     19:51.4  
   30  Griffin Stoltz, 9        20:02.5  
   32  Jay Patterson, 9         20:40.9  
   33  Keegan Juffer, 10        20:44.0  
   35  Clay Lauterbach, 11      20:54.3  
   38  Kirby Van Wyngarden, 11  21:08.2  
   40  Ben Van Wyngarden, 10    21:45.5  
Total Time = 1:42:13.1     Total Places = 158

6. Oskaloosa
   34  Reuben Chilcote, 10      20:53.6  
   37  Andrew Stodghill, 11     21:06.6  
   39  Carter Bonnett, 9        21:29.9  
   41  Anthony Wroblewski, 10   21:53.6  
   42  Matthew Phillips, 9      21:54.8  
   44  Aiden Todey, 9           22:06.6  
   48  Cam Cassens, 12          23:46.8  
Total Time = 1:47:18.5     Total Places = 193

7. Newton
   26  Conner McPartlin, 12     19:33.2  
   36  Noah Tremel, 9           21:04.4  
   43  Nate Lamb, 12            21:55.7  
   45  Bryen Hernandez, 12      22:13.6  
   46  Colin Cummins, 12        23:16.0  
   47  Keary Sanger, 11         23:44.8  
   49  Gentry Swarts, 11        24:03.3  
Total Time = 1:48:02.9     Total Places = 196
        TEAM    
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM         

Top

    1     1  Jake Huston, 12          17:19.9    Pella                
    2     2  Carson Ibeling, 11       17:22.8    Dallas Center Grimes 
    3     3  Ben Every, 12            17:36.6    Dallas Center Grimes 
    4     4  Jack Meggison, 9         17:37.4    Dallas Center Grimes 
    5     5  Sam Mora, 11             17:41.6    Dallas Center Grimes 
    6     6  Daniel Webster, 12       17:43.1    Norwalk              
    7     7  Ben Pudenz, 10           17:44.0    Dallas Center Grimes 
    8     8  Sam Buhrow, 9            17:45.2    Norwalk              
    9     9  Will Weydert, 12         17:53.5    Dallas Center Grimes 
   10    10  Harper Gessman, 10       17:54.7    Dallas Center Grimes 
   11    11  Wyatt VanDyke, 12        17:57.0    Pella                
   12    12  Carson Fenster, 12       18:01.8    Norwalk              
   13    13  Aj Mosqueda, 11          18:03.4    Norwalk              
   14    14  Aksel Beedon, 9          18:07.2    Norwalk              
   15    15  Kaiden Browne, 11        18:09.3    Pella                
   16    16  Lane Osterloh, 10        18:11.7    Norwalk              
   17    17  Jamison Bice, 12         18:15.9    Norwalk              
   18    18  Loic O'Neil, 11          18:16.5    Pella                
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   19        Cole Irlmeier, 9         18:17.3    Dallas Center Grimes 
   20        Owen Weiler, 10          18:17.9    Dallas Center Grimes 
   21    19  Atticus Vos, 12          18:20.6    Pella                
   22        Harrison Bice, 10        18:21.6    Norwalk              
   23    20  Porter Carlton, 9        18:23.0    Pella                
   24    21  Evan Johnston, 10        18:25.9    Pella                
   25    22  Sam Nochvay, 9           18:26.4    Indianola            
   26        Mars Chapel, 11          18:36.9    Pella                
   27        Caiden Tuel, 9           18:37.2    Pella                
   28        Daniel Rozenboom, 10     18:44.2    Pella                
   29    23  Gavin Reed, 11           18:52.0    Indianola            
   30        Dane Paulsen, 10         18:54.2    Pella                
   31    24  Sammy Ross, 12           18:57.5    Indianola            
   32        Logan Kessler, 12        19:09.2    Norwalk              
   33        Jackson Foy, 11          19:10.6    Dallas Center Grimes 
   34        Asher Schiebout, 10      19:10.8    Pella                
   35        Nick Kessler, 12         19:11.3    Dallas Center Grimes 
   36    25  Zeke Patterson, 9        19:13.8    Indianola            
   37        Trevin Sutton, 9         19:17.7    Pella                
   38        Eli Heckert, 11          19:20.6    Norwalk              
   39        Abner Erickson, 10       19:22.0    Pella                
   40        Carson Menke, 10         19:31.4    Norwalk              
   41    26  Conner McPartlin, 12     19:33.2    Newton               
   42        Brady Steenhoek, 12      19:34.0    Pella                
   43        Ben Thompson, 11         19:42.5    Pella                
   44        Logan Plourde, 12        19:47.4    Norwalk              
   45    27  Wyatt Guely, 12          19:50.2    Indianola            
   46        Braden Vogel, 9          19:51.0    Norwalk              
   47    28  Will Vanden Bosch, 9     19:51.4    Pella Christian      
   48        Bodee Krob, 10           19:52.6    Dallas Center Grimes 
   49        Jack Conrad, 12          19:53.1    Pella                
   50        Jordan Shaffer, 11       19:54.7    Pella                
   51        Noah Huffaker, 11        19:56.5    Pella                
   52        Kolton Messer, 12        19:56.9    Pella                
   53        Caleb Punt, 9            19:57.2    Pella                
   54        MacK Copeland, 11        19:59.4    Pella                
   55    29  Luke Casey, 12           20:01.8    Indianola            
   56    30  Griffin Stoltz, 9        20:02.5    Pella Christian      
   57        Drew Kehoe, 10           20:03.0    Norwalk              
   58        Drew Every, 10           20:06.6    Dallas Center Grimes 
   59    31  Noah Kjellberg, 10       20:10.6    Indianola            
   60        Nevin Bissell, 11        20:14.1    Dallas Center Grimes 
   61        Samuel Larson, 9         20:15.5    Indianola            
   62        Braelon Decker, 12       20:31.3    Indianola            
   63        Ian Schlak, 11           20:35.7    Dallas Center Grimes 
   64        Grayson Hoover, 9        20:37.8    Indianola            
   65    32  Jay Patterson, 9         20:40.9    Pella Christian      
   66    33  Keegan Juffer, 10        20:44.0    Pella Christian      
   67        Jackson Warren, 12       20:52.3    Norwalk              
   68    34  Reuben Chilcote, 10      20:53.6    Oskaloosa            
   69    35  Clay Lauterbach, 11      20:54.3    Pella Christian      
   70        Owen Park, 9             20:55.2    Dallas Center Grimes 
   71        Evan Friesen, 9          20:55.3    Dallas Center Grimes 
   72        Eli Ebeling, 12          20:58.2    Pella                
   73        August Anderson, 11      21:00.8    Indianola            
   74    36  Noah Tremel, 9           21:04.4    Newton               
   75    37  Andrew Stodghill, 11     21:06.6    Oskaloosa            
   76    38  Kirby Van Wyngarden, 11  21:08.2    Pella Christian      
   77        Trey Calvert, 9          21:08.4    Norwalk              
   78        Miguel Ranfeld, 11       21:09.5    Dallas Center Grimes 
   79        Alex Mitchel, 12         21:10.2    Pella                
   80        Henry Gauley, 10         21:12.9    Pella                
   81        Matthew Tijerino, 10     21:13.1    Dallas Center Grimes 
   82        Carson Levi, 9           21:18.8    Norwalk              
   83        Grady Nelson, 9          21:20.3    Indianola            
   84    39  Carter Bonnett, 9        21:29.9    Oskaloosa            
   85        Seb Cooper, 12           21:32.4    Indianola            
   86        Jacon DeRuiter, 12       21:43.8    Pella                
   87        Anson Miller, 10         21:45.2    Indianola            
   88    40  Ben Van Wyngarden, 10    21:45.5    Pella Christian      
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   89        Jack Brown, 9            21:50.2    Pella                
   90        Liam McWilliams, 9       21:50.6    Indianola            
   91        Zach Papendick, 12       21:52.0    Pella                
   92    41  Anthony Wroblewski, 10   21:53.6    Oskaloosa            
   93    42  Matthew Phillips, 9      21:54.8    Oskaloosa            
   94    43  Nate Lamb, 12            21:55.7    Newton               
   95        Jacob Ackelson, 11       21:57.1    Indianola            
   96    44  Aiden Todey, 9           22:06.6    Oskaloosa            
   97        Spencer Hughes, 12       22:09.0    Indianola            
   98        Cameron Dykstra, 11      22:09.9    Pella Christian      
   99    45  Bryen Hernandez, 12      22:13.6    Newton               
  100        Gage Boersma, 12         22:22.6    Indianola            
  101        Shane Earles, 9          22:25.2    Pella                
  102        Zeb Kanis, 12            22:26.0    Pella Christian      
  103        Trevor Hoyla, 9          22:27.2    Indianola            
  104        Eric Mome, 11            22:30.1    Pella Christian      
  105        Noah Shipley, 9          22:35.1    Norwalk              
  106        Isaac Vandenberg, 10     22:40.4    Pella                
  107        Conner Simpson, 10       22:58.7    Dallas Center Grimes 
  108        Andrew Sytsma, 12        23:01.1    Pella Christian      
  109        Sean Jones, 9            23:03.9    Norwalk              
  110        Colin Huynh, 11          23:15.0    Dallas Center Grimes 
  111    46  Colin Cummins, 12        23:16.0    Newton               
  112        Bryson Rehmeier, 10      23:18.9    Indianola            
  113        Nathan Wanat, 12         23:30.0    Dallas Center Grimes 
  114        Aiden Huston, 10         23:41.2    Pella                
  115        Tristan Ostrander, 12    23:41.5    Indianola            
  116        Sawyer Van Wyk, 9        23:43.9    Pella                
  117    47  Keary Sanger, 11         23:44.8    Newton               
  118    48  Cam Cassens, 12          23:46.8    Oskaloosa            
  119        Logan Oswald, 11         23:50.3    Indianola            
  120        Malichi Van Haaften, 9   23:59.4    Pella                
  121    49  Gentry Swarts, 11        24:03.3    Newton               
  122        Evan Bebout, 11          24:15.3    Newton               
  123        Isaac Tague, 9           24:21.5    Norwalk              
  124        Tarik Dervisevic, 11     24:24.9    Dallas Center Grimes 
  125        Kale Briggs, 10          24:44.5    Indianola            
  126        Thomas Tidball, 12       24:46.3    Newton               
  127        Campbell Bowen, 10       24:47.1    Dallas Center Grimes 
  128        Talon Currie, 11         24:57.6    Newton               
  129        Ben Maggard, 11          25:05.6    Dallas Center Grimes 
  130        Liam Zula, 10            25:12.3    Pella Christian      
  131        Caleb Clark, 9           25:16.2    Norwalk              
  132        Jacob Sweeney, 12        25:26.6    Newton               
  133        Troy Finch, 12           25:29.6    Newton               
  134        Quinntin Oswald, 9       25:31.5    Norwalk              
  135        Aiden Ostrander, 9       25:42.8    Indianola            
  136        Jacob Gosselink, 9       25:44.4    Pella Christian      
  137        Declan Briggs, 12        26:10.2    Indianola            
  138        Caue Bastos, 11          26:15.8    Pella Christian      
  139        Aiden Barber, 9          27:51.6    Indianola            
  140        Trace McClellan, 9       27:52.3    Newton               
  141        Zack Van Wyk, 9          28:27.5    Pella                
  142        Enoch Chen, 9            28:54.3    Pella Christian      
  143        Quinten Veenstra, 9      29:07.2    Pella Christian      
  144        Ryne Copple, 11          30:04.8    Norwalk              
  145        Layne Savage, 9          31:44.1    Newton               
  146        Oliver Fine, 9           32:06.8    Newton               
  147        Aaron Thatcher, 9        34:32.9    Pella                
  148        Isaac Treimer, 12        42:09.7    Pella                
  149        Devan Wengel, 12         48:22.0    Newton               

Return to home page.
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